UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PORTLAND, OREGON

November 24, 2006

Case No.

Mon. 4

06-30238
06-30287
06-35000
05-36204
06-30079
06-30080

Tue. 5

06-30127
06-30002
06-30148
06-30029
06-30081
05-36132

Wed. 6

06-30134
06-15167
06-35274
05-36226)
06-35002)

06-30124)
06-30133)

06-30142)
06-30164)

December 4 - 8, 2006

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2" Floor
Before: FARRIS, CLIFTON, BEA, CJJ

United States v. Juvenile Male
United States v. Stone

Ford v. United States

Browder v. Belleque

United States v. Milan-Contreras
United States v. Ameline

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2" Floor
Before: FARRIS, CLIFTON, BEA, CJJ

United States v. Leonard
United States v. Payne

United States v. Estrada-Raza
United States v. Diaz

United States v. VVon Krosigk
Charles v. Maass

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2" Floor
Before: FARRIS, CLIFTON, BEA, CJJ

United States v. Harlson

Serrato v. Clark

United States v. Serrato

National Management v. Qwest Dex, Inc.

United States v. Arcand
United States v. Wing

United States v. Winishut

Nature

Criminal
Criminal
Habeas
Habeas
Criminal
Criminal

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Habeas

Criminal
Habeas
Habeas
Diversity

Criminal

Criminal

Origin

Montana
Idaho
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Montana

Oregon
Idaho
Idaho
Idaho
Idaho
Oregon

Montana
N.Cal
Oregon
Oregon

Montana

Oregon




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PORTLAND, OREGON

Case No.

Thu. 7

05-35714
05-35861
05-35985
05-36095
05-36185
06-30208
06-35139

Fri. 8

04-35949
04-36070)
05-35670)

04-76577)
05-73249)
06-30032
06-30161
06-30245
06-35051
06-35188
06-30087)
06-30088)

December 4 - 8, 2006

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2" Floor
Before: FARRIS, CLIFTON, BEA, CJJ

Porter v. Slaughter

Reeves v. Belleque

United States v. McClelland
Munday v. Lampert

Goree v. Barlett

United States v. Gobert
Mills v. Hill

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2" Floor
Before: FARRIS, CLIFTON, BEA, CJJ

Medcalf v. Sonnen
Wyatt v. Horkley Self-Serve

Muyingo v. Gonzales

United States v. Jernberg
United States v. Perez
United States v. Whittemore
Gray v. Belleque
Templeton v. Hill

United States v. Bigman
United States v. Doyle

Location of Hearing:

U. S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
Pioneer Courthouse

700 S.W. Sixth Avenue, 2" Floor

Portland, Oregon 97204

i Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1z

Nature

Habeas
Habeas
Habeas
Habeas
Habeas
Criminal
Habeas

Prisoner
Federal

Imm Asy

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Habeas
Habeas
Criminal

Origin

Montana
Oregon
Idaho
Oregon
Oregon
Montana
Oregon

Idaho
Idaho

Oregon

Montana
Montana
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Montana

Www.ca9.uscourts.gov




